w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=17532049&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900456673

07/02/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trapeze Software LLC		01/31/2011	Corporation: WYOMING

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Limited Liability Company

Name:	ne: Constellation Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Adelaide St, East	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2066065	TRAPEZE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202.808.3570

Email:

docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

David M. Kelly

Address Line 1:

1919 M Street N.W., Suite 610

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20036

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

David M. Kelly

Address Line 1:

1919 M Street N.W., Suite 610

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	
SIGNATURE:	

David M. Kelly /David M. Kelly/

07/02/2018

**DATE SIGNED:** 

Total Attachments: 1 source=Exhibit A- signed Confirmatory Assignment-Trapese Software LLC to Constellation

(859642xD1162)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0389

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between Trapeze Software LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("Assignor") and Constellation Software Inc., an Ontario corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS pursuant to the Intellectual Property Purchase and Sale Agreement between the parties dated December 21, 2010 and effective as of January 31, 2011, Assignor assigned to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration identified below together with the goodwill associated with such trademark (collectively, the "Trademark")

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
TRAPEZE	2066065	03-June-1997

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment of U.S. Reg. No. 2066065 to Assignee as of January 31, 2011.

Trapez	Software ULC (as successor-
in-title	to Trapeze Settware LLC)
Ву:	
Name:	WIM REMILE
Title:	Wensuper.
Date: _	AUR 25,2018-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0390

**RECORDED: 07/02/2018**